

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Telephone No: 0471-2447201

E-Mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No: ER VIII(2) 2038/22/EW Thiruvananthapuram,

Date: 29/12/2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the name of the candidate with Register No.104938 included as Rank No.881 in the Ranked List No. 570/22/ER VIII brought into force with effect from 27.09.2022 for selection to the post of OFFICE ATTENDANT in Government Secretariat/ Kerala Public Service Commission/ Local Fund Audit Department/ Kerala Legislature Secretariat (Cat.No.089/2019) as MUHAMMED HASHIM is corrected as MUHAMMED HASHIM Y.

Accordingly the revised entry in the Ranked List shall read as follows.

Main List

Rank	Reg.No	Name	Whether	DOB	Commy	Remarks
			Female			
881	104938	MUHAMMED HASHIM Y		24/03/1998	M-Muslim	

The Ranked List No. 570/22/ER VIII dated 27.09.2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Approved for issue,

Section Officer, ER VIII